Certificate of Insurance/保険付保証明書 (Cashless medical service is not available with this certificate.)

For and on behalf of Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd., I hereby certify that Ms. TOKAI HANAKO is covered by an Overseas Travel Insurance Policy as follows:

INSURED'S NAME	保険の対象者氏名	TOKAI HANAKO			From (Day) (Month) (Year)	To (Day)(Month)(Year)
sex	性別	Female		PERIOD OF INSURANCE		
policy number or certificate number	証券番号または契約証番号	T901220575		(保険期間)	1/8/2024	31/7/2025
FAMILY TYPE COV.	家族特約	-			1/ 8/ 2024	51/7/2025
		-				
COVERAGE (補償項目)					LIMITS OF INDEMNITY(保険金額)	
INJURY DEATH					Approximately € 57,067	¥ 10,000,000
INJURY PERMANENT DISABILITY					€ 57,067	
MEDICAL & RESCUER'S EXPENSES			治療・救援費用		€ 570,678	¥ 100,000,000
SICKNESS DEATH 疾			疾病死亡		€ 57,067	¥ 10,000,000
BAGGAGE					€ 1,141	¥ 200,000
BAGGAGE DELAY EXPENSES			航空機寄託手荷	物遅延等	€ 171	¥ 30,000
FLIGHT DELAY EXPENSES			航空機遅延費用		Set Available	セットあり
LIABILITY FOR STUDENTS		留学生賠償責任		€ 570, 678	¥ 100,000,000	
DENTAL EXPENSES (WAITING PERIOD: 15 day(s), REDUCTION: 80%) 歯科治				特約(待機期間15日,縮小割合80%)	€ 1,712	¥ 300,000

(TTS Rate : 1 Euro = 175.23 JPY on 4/7/2024)

* Expenses incurred as a result of injury (medical treatment, medicine, hospitalization, examination/testing, surgery, and medical evacuation to the home country)

One hundred percent of expenses are covered up to 100,000,000 JPY.

(Approximately 570,678 Euro)

* Expenses incurred as a result of illness (medical treatment, medicine, hospitalization, examination/testing, surgery, and medical evacuation to the home country) One hundred percent of expenses are covered up to 100,000,000 JPY. (Approximately 570,678 Euro)

* Repatriation of remains to the home country One hundred percent of expenses are covered up to 100,000,000 JPY. (Approximately 570,678 Euro)

* When the LIMITED TO PERMANENT DISABILITY GRADE is "Set Available," the remuneration target of the injury permanent disability indemnity is limited to the permanent disability which becomes the remuneration rate of Grade 3 or higher in the "Permanent Disability Grade Table."

* When the insured amount of baggage is more than 300,000 JPY, the "LIMITED AMOUNT OF THEFT, ETC. 300,000 JPY" is set. Therefore, the indemnity to be paid due to theft or robbery of baggage, or an incident of nondelivered baggage deposited with an airline, etc. is covered up to 300,000 JPY through the period of insurance. In the case of a corporate blanket policy, it is covered up to 300,000 JPY only when specified in the statement of details attached to the insurance policy.

This document is not an insurance policy but a certificate of the broad outline of the insurance contract identified by the policy number or the certificate number T901220575 mentioned above. It does not necessarily guarantee the indemnity to the insured, which shall be made in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy. Note that incidental services, such as cashless medical services, etc. are not available with this certificate only. The insured amount is expressed in Japanese yen and is subject to change according to foreign exchange fluctuations if the payment is made in another currency than Japanese yen. If there are items that are not indicated in this certificate of insurance or contents that are different from the insurance policy, items listed in the insurance policy will be applicable.

SAMPLE

	Place	証明書作成地(都市名)	Токуо	
	Date	証明書作成日	書作成日 5/7/2024	
Issued by	発行者名	S. Endo	(サイン)	
	役職、所属課支社名	支社名 Deputy General Manager, Aerospace & Travel Industry Dept.		

Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.